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Consolidated quarterly information

(in millions of yens)

Mar 2014

Jun 2013

Mar 2013 Jun 2012

Consolidated information
Consolidated financial results
Consolidated operating results
Consolidated income statements information
Net sales
Net sales
% change in net sales
Operating income
Operating income
% change in operating income
Ordinary income
Ordinary income
% change in ordinary income
Net income
Net income
% change in net income

Note to consolidated income statements
information

Comprehensive income
Comprehensive income
Change in comprehensive income
Other consolidated operating results
Net income per share (Yen)
Diluted net income per share (Yen)
Note to consolidated operating results
Note to consolidated operating results
Consolidated financial positions
Total assets
Net assets
Capital adequacy ratio (%)
Note to consolidated financial positions
Owner's equity
Note to consolidated financial positions
Note to consolidated financial results
Note to consolidated financial results
Dividends
Dividend per share (Yen)
First quarter
Result
Second quarter
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Third quarter
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Fiscal year end
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)
Total
Result
Forecast
Forecast (upper)
Forecast (lower)

Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent
dividend forecast

Correction of dividend forecast from the most
recent dividend forecast

Note to dividends
Note to dividends
Consolidated forecasts

Title for consolidated forecasts

Preamble to consolidated forecasts
Preamble to consolidated forecasts

40.00

40.00

80.00
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£ 3A31A)

18,110
2.3

1,658
-14

1,742
-11.7

821
-28.1

1,279
10.1

40.72

60,277
39,277
65.2

39,277

17,705
3.8

1,929
-7.2

1,973
-2.4

1,143
11

1,162
-6.8

56.64

59,260
39,007
65.8

39,007

30.00

50.00

80.00



Main table of consolidated forecasts

Net sales
Forecast 78,427 38,708
Forecast (upper) - -
Forecast (lower) - -
% change (forecast) 55 5.1
% change (forecast-upper) - -
% change (forecast-lower) - -

Operating income
Forecast 8,650 4,360
Forecast (upper) - -
Forecast (lower) - -
% change (forecast) -1.8 -2.4
% change (forecast-upper) - -
% change (forecast-lower) - -

Ordinary income
Forecast 8,849 4,461
Forecast (upper) - -
Forecast (lower) - -
% change (forecast) -2.5 -1.9
% change (forecast-upper) - -
% change (forecast-lower) - -

Net income
Forecast 5,112 2,578
Forecast (upper) - -
Forecast (lower) - -
% change (forecast) 3.8 -1.7
% change (forecast-upper) - -
% change (forecast-lower) - -

Net income per share (Yen)
Forecast 253.28 127.72
Forecast (upper) - -
Forecast (lower) - -

Note to consolidated forecasts
Note to consolidated forecasts -

Correction of financial forecast from the most recent
financial forecast

Correction of financial forecast from the most
recent financial forecast

Others

Material changes in subsidiaries during this period
(Changes in scope of consolidations resulting from
change is subsidiaries)

Material changes in subsidiaries during this
period (Changes in scope of consolidations -
resulting from change is subsidiaries)

Number of subsidiaries newly consolidated -
Name of subsidiaries newly consolidated -

Number of subsidiaries excluded from
consolidation

Name of subsidiaries excluded from
consolidation

Note to material changes in subsidiaries during this
period
Note to material changes in subsidiaries during
this period
Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated
quarterly financial statements

Applying of specific accounting of the
consolidated quarterly financial statements

Note to applying of specific accounting of the
consolidated quarterly financial statements

Note to applying of specific accounting of the
consolidated quarterly financial statements

Changes in accounting policies, accounting
estimates and retrospective restatement

Changes in accounting policies based on
revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting policies other than ones
based on revisions of accounting standard

Changes in accounting estimates -
Retrospective restatement -

Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting
estimates and retrospective restatement

Note to changes in accounting policies,
accounting estimates and retrospective -
restatement
Number of issued and outstanding shares
(common stock)
Number of issued and outstanding shares at
the end of fiscal year (including treasury stock)

Number of treasury stock at the end of fiscal

23,286,230 23,286,230



year 3,099,828 3,099,828

Average number of shares 20,186,402 20,186,417
Note to number of issued and outstanding shares
(common stock)

Note to number of issued and outstanding

shares (common stock)

This information is a summary of the earnings report. It does not contain all details included in the earnings report disclosed in Japanese.



