## **Entity information**

true 第1四半期決算短( 〔日本基準〕(連結) 2013-07-31 OHSHO FOOD S
第1四半期決算短 〔日本基準〕(連結) 2013-07-31 OHSHO FOOD S
〔日本基準〕(連結) 2013-07-31 OHSHO FOOD S
OHSHO FOOD S
VICE CORP.
true
true
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
<u>-</u>
-
-
-
<u>-</u>
_
<u>-</u>
_
<u>_</u>
_
_
_
- -
Ţ.
99360
http://www.ohsho
p
true
-
2014-03-31
代表取締役社長
大東 隆行
経営企画部長
内田 浩次
075-592-1411
2013-08-14
-
-
-
-

## Consolidated quarterly information

(in millions of yens)

Mar 2014 Sep 2013

	Mar 2014	Sep 2013	Jun 2013	Mar 2013	Jun 2012
nsolidated information					
Consolidated financial results					
Consolidated operating results					
Consolidated income statements information					
Net sales					
Net sales			18,110		17,7
% change in net sales			2.3		17,7
			2.3		·
Operating income			1 050		1.0
Operating income			1,658		1,9
% change in operating income			-14		-7
Ordinary income					
Ordinary income			1,742		1,9
% change in ordinary income			-11.7		-:
Net income					
Net income			821		1,1
% change in net income			-28.1		
Note to consolidated income statements					
information					
Comprehensive income					
Comprehensive income			1,279		1,1
Change in comprehensive income			10.1		-(
Other consolidated operating results					
Net income per share (Yen)			40.72		56
Diluted net income per share (Yen)			-		-
Note to consolidated operating results					
Note to consolidated operating results			-		
Consolidated financial positions					
Total assets			60,277	59,260	
Net assets			39,277	39,007	
Capital adequacy ratio (%)			65.2	65.8	
Note to consolidated financial positions					
Owner's equity			39,277	39,007	
Note to consolidated financial positions			-		
Note to consolidated financial results					
Note to consolidated financial results			-		
Dividends					
Dividend per share (Yen)					
First quarter					
Result	-			•	
Second quarter					
Result				30.00	
Forecast	40.00				
Forecast (upper)	-				
Forecast (lower)	-				
Third quarter					
Result				-	
Forecast	-				
Forecast (upper)	_				
Forecast (lower)	<u>_</u>				
Fiscal year end					
				50.00	
Result				50.00	
Forecast	40.00				
Forecast (upper)	-				
Forecast (lower)	-				
Total					
Result				80.00	
Forecast	80.00				
Forecast (upper)	-				
Forecast (lower)	-				
Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent					
dividend forecast					
Correction of dividend forecast from the most recent dividend forecast	-				
Note to dividends					
Note to dividends			-		
Consolidated forecasts	2 THOOF 2 THO				
Title for consolidated forecasts	3. 平成26年 3月期の 連結業績予想(平成2 5年 4月 1日〜平成26 年 3月31日)				
	+ JUSIU/				
Preamble to consolidated forecasts  Preamble to consolidated forecasts					

Main table of consolidated forecasts					
Net sales					
Forecast	78,427	38,708			
Forecast (upper)	-	-			
Forecast (lower)	-	-			
% change (forecast)	5.5	5.1			
% change (forecast-upper)	-	-			
% change (forecast-lower)	-	-			
Operating income					
Forecast	8,650	4,360			
Forecast (upper)	-	-			
Forecast (lower)	-	-			
% change (forecast)	-1.8	-2.4			
% change (forecast-upper)	-	-			
% change (forecast-lower)	-	-			
Ordinary income Forecast	8,849	4.464			
	0,049	4,461			
Forecast (upper) Forecast (lower)	-	-			
% change (forecast)	-2.5	-1.9			
% change (forecast-upper)	-2.0	-1.5			
% change (forecast-lower)	_	_			
Net income					
Forecast	5,112	2,578			
Forecast (upper)		-,010			
Forecast (lower)	-	-			
% change (forecast)	3.8	-1.7			
% change (forecast-upper)	-	-			
% change (forecast-lower)	-	-			
Net income per share (Yen)					
Forecast	253.28	127.72			
Forecast (upper)	-	-			
Forecast (lower)	-	-			
Note to consolidated forecasts					
Note to consolidated forecasts	-				
Correction of financial forecast from the most recent					
financial forecast					
Correction of financial forecast from the most					
recent financial forecast Others					
Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in scope of consolidations resulting from change is subsidiaries)					
Material changes in subsidiaries during this period (Changes in scope of consolidations		-			
resulting from change is subsidiaries)					
Number of subsidiaries newly consolidated			-		
Name of subsidiaries newly consolidated			-		
Number of subsidiaries excluded from consolidation			-		
Name of subsidiaries excluded from					
consolidation			-		
Note to material changes in subsidiaries during this					
period					
Note to material changes in subsidiaries during			-		
this period					
Applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly financial statements					
Applying of specific accounting of the					
consolidated quarterly financial statements		•			
Note to applying of specific accounting of the					
consolidated quarterly financial statements					
Note to applying of specific accounting of the consolidated quarterly financial statements			-		
Changes in accounting policies, accounting					
estimates and retrospective restatement					
Changes in accounting policies based on					
revisions of accounting standard		-			
Changes in accounting policies other than ones		_			
based on revisions of accounting standard					
Changes in accounting estimates		-			
<b>D</b>		-			
Retrospective restatement					
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting					
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement					
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting			-		
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement  Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement			-		
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement  Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement  Number of issued and outstanding shares			-		
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement  Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement  Number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)			-		
Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement  Note to changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and retrospective restatement  Number of issued and outstanding shares			23,286,230	23,286,230	

Number of treasury stock at the end of fiscal

year	3,099,828 3,099,82	28
Average number of shares	20,186,402	20,186,417
Note to number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)		
Note to number of issued and outstanding shares (common stock)	-	

This information is a summary of the earnings report. It does not contain all details included in the earnings report disclosed in Japanese.